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Baseus PortalJoy Series 13-Port Quadruple-Display  HUB
Baseus PortalJoy Series 13-Port à écran quadruple HUB
Serie Baseus PortalJoy Concentrador de 13 puertos con cuádruple pantalla
Baseus PortalJoy-Serie vierfacher 13-Anschluss-Displayverteiler	
HUB con display quadruplo a 13 porte serie PortalJoy di Baseus
Baseus PortalJoy Seria 13-Portów HUB z poczwórnym wyświetlaczem
Baseus PortalJoy серії 13-портовий хаб з чотирма дисплеями
Baseus PortalJoy Series 13-Poort HUB met vier schermen
Baseus PortalJoy Serisi 13 Portlu Dört Ekranlı HUB

Before using the product, thoroughly read this manual. Keep the manual 
for future reference.	
Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi attentivement avant l’utilisation et con-
servez-le pour toute référence ultérieure.
Lea este manual del usuario atentamente antes del uso y consérvelo 
para futuras consultas.
Lesen Sie bitte dieses Handbuch vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch 
und bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.
Leggere attentamente questo manuale d’uso prima dell’utilizzo e con-
servarlo per riferimento futuro.
Przeczytaj uważnie niniejszy podręcznik użytkownika i zachowaj go do 
wykorzystania w przyszłości.
Уважно прочитайте цей посібник користувача перед використанням 
і збережіть його для подальшого використання.
Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik aandachtig door en bewaar 
hem voor toekomstig gebruik.
Lütfen kullanmadan önce bu kullanım kılavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun ve 
ileride okuyabilmek için kılavuzu saklayın.



1

13

4

16

7

19

10

22

25



-1-

EN

Content
HUB adapter ×1
User manual ×1
Warranty card ×1

Specifications
Name: Baseus PortalJoy Series 13-Port Quadruple-Display  HUB
Model No.: BS-OH119
Input Port: Type-C
Output Ports:
USB3.1: 10Gbps
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1: 4K@60Hz
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD: 100W (Max.)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3.5mm: Supports extension to CTIA earphones and speakers.
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Input: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓3A; 15V⎓3A; 20V⎓5A
Output: 5V⎓0.5A;  5V⎓0.9A
Operating systems: Windows, Apple OS, Linux, Vista

Description
31212 10 11

8 6 4 5 9 7

10Gbps10Gbps 480Mbps10Gbps

PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz
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No. Name Description

1 USB3.1 10Gbps (Max.), supports expansion for mouse, key-
board, flash drive, hard drive and more.

2 Type-C3.1 10Gbps (Max.) data transmission, supports connection 
to phones, hard drives and more for data transmission.

3 USB2.0 480Mbps(Max.), supports expansion for mouse, key-
board, flash drive and more.

4 HDMI1 4K@60Hz (Max.), downward compatible with 4K@30Hz.

5 HDMI2 4K@60Hz (Max.), downward compatible with 4K@30Hz.

6 DP 8K@30Hz (Max.), downward compatible with 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA 1080P@60Hz (Max.), for HD display and projector.

8 PD 100W (Max.) input.

9 SD/TF 60MB/s, does not support simultaneous card reading, 
only supports the first card inserted.

10 3.5mm Supports extension to CTIA earphones and speakers.

11 RJ45 1000Mbps(Max.), downward compatible with 100Mbps 
and 10Mbps.

12 Indicator/
Button

Controls the on/off of the cast screen, protecting your 
privacy.
Indicator flashes: The port is not a full-featured port or 
Thunderbolt port, and does not support video output for 
screen casting.
Indicator stays on: The port supports screen casting, 
data transmission and charging.

Attention
Extending and mirroring are only for devices with Type-C ports supporting 
this function, otherwise it can only be used for charging and data 
transmission.
Please keep the product away from fire source and DO NOT disman-
tle or repair the product by yourself. Please contact our customer 
service for help if you have any problem with the product.

FAQs
1. What’s the requirement for using this product?
a. Make sure the Type-C port of your device is full-featured (with 
charging, data transfer and DP Alt Mode function). Some functions, 
for example, mirroring or extending screen cannot be used if it is not 
full-featured.
b. Features of a full-featured Type-C port: charging, data transfer 
and DP Alt Mode, up to l0Gbps of data transmission speed, USB 3.1 
standard, and backward compatible with USB 2.0/1.1. Non-full-fea-
tured ports support only data output.
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2. Why cannot cast a screen through HDMI port?
Select a proper HDMI signal source. For example, monitors or TVs 
normally have HDMI 1 and HDMI 2 input labeled. For LG displays, go 
to Settings > Input > Input List > Select HDMI1 or 2.

3. Why is the resolution not up to as the advertised?
This HUB is compatible with DP1.2 and 1.4, but the actual resolution 
ratio depends on the hardware of the connected device, if the con-
nected device (laptop, HDMI cable, display) can’t meet the promoted 
resolution ratio of this product, then it can’t project with the highest 
resolution ratio.

4. Why is the product hot during operation?
a. It is normal for the HUB to generate heat in the process of operation.
b. The HUB has a built-in chip. The more types and quantity of 
interfaces a HUB has, the stronger processing power and more heat 
the chip delivers. Shells made of metal materials has better heat 
dissipation to prevent the chip from overheating, causing the instability 
of the HUB or failures such as disconnection.

Declaration on hazardous substances 
and elements contained in electronic 
products

Part
Description

Toxic or hazardous substances and elements  

Lead
(Pb)

Mercury 
(Hg)

Cadmium
(Cd)

Hexavalent 
chromium

(Cr VI)
Polybrominated biphenyls 

(PBB)
Polybrominated diphenyl 

ethers (PBDE)

PCB Ｘ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ

Plastic Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ

Accessory Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ Ｏ

This form is compiled in accordance with SJ/T 11364.
O： It indicates that the content of the harmful substance in all homo-
geneous materials of the component is below the limit specified in 
GB/T 26572 standard.
X： The content of harmful substances in at least one homogene-
ous material of this part exceeds the limit stipulated in GB/T 26572 
standard.
Warm Tip: The 10-year icon refers to the "effective life of environmen-
tal protection", not the product quality assurance period. Electronic 
products all contain harmful substances such as lead, mercury and 
cadmium. Once they are overused, harmful substances may leak or 
mutate, cause pollution to the environment, or cause serious damage 
to people and property. The term of "environmental protection use" 
means that all electronic products will be required to use within this 
effective period. We will no longer be responsible for the quality of the 
products due to the safety risks that arise after the safe use period.
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FR

Contenu
1 Adaptateur HUB
1 Manuel d’utilisation
1 Carte de garantie

Spécifications
Nom : Baseus PortalJoy Series 13-Port à écran quadruple HUB
Numéro de modèle : BS-OH119
Port d’entrée : Type-C
Ports de sortie :
USB3.1: 10Gbps
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1: 4K@60Hz
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD : 100W (Max.)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3,5 mm: Prend en charge l’extension pour les écouteurs et les 
haut-parleurs de norme américaine
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Entrée: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓3A; 15V⎓3A; 20V⎓5A
Sortie: 5V⎓0,5A; 5V⎓0,9A
Systèmes d’exploitation: Windows, Apple OS, Linux, Vista

Description
31212 10 11

8 6 4 5 9 7

10Gbps10Gbps 480Mbps10Gbps

PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz
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No. Nom Description

1 USB3.1 10Gbps (Max.), prend en charge l'extension pour la 
souris, le clavier, le lecteur flash, le disque dur et plus 
encore.

2 Type-C3.1 Transmission de données 10Gbps (Max.), prend en 
charge la connexion aux téléphones, disques durs et 
autres pour la transmission de données.

3 USB2.0 480Mbps (Max.), prend en charge l'extension pour la 
souris, le clavier, le lecteur flash et plus encore.

4 HDMI1 4K@60Hz (Max.), compatible vers le bas avec 4K@30Hz.

5 HDMI2 4K@60Hz (Max.), compatible vers le bas avec 4K@30Hz.

6 DP 8K@30Hz (Max.), pcompatible vers le bas avec 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA 1080P@60Hz (Max.), pour écran et projecteur HD.

8 PD Entrée 100W (Max.).

9 SD/TF 60MB/s, ne prend pas en charge la lecture simultanée 
des cartes, mais uniquement la première carte insérée.

10 3,5 mm Prend en charge l'extension pour les écouteurs et les 
haut-parleurs de norme américaine

11 RJ45 1000Mbps (Max.), compatible vers le bas avec 
100Mbps et 10Mbps.

12 Voyant 
lumineux /
Bouton

Contrôle la marche/arrêt de l’écran cathodique afin de 
protéger votre vie privée.
Voyant lumineux : Le port n’est pas un port complet ou 
un port Thunderbolt, et ne prend pas en charge la sortie 
vidéo pour la diffusion d’écran.
Voyant lumineux reste allumé : Le port prend en charge 
la diffusion d’écran, la transmission de données et le 
chargement.

Attention
L’extension et la mise en miroir ne concernent que les appareils dont 
les ports Type-C prennent en charge cette fonction, sinon elle ne peut 
être utilisée que pour la charge et la transmission de données.
Veuillez garder le produit loin de toute source de feu et ne pas le 
démonter ou le réparer vous-même. Veuillez contacter notre service 
clientèle pour obtenir de l’aide si vous avez un quelconque problème 
avec le produit.

FAQs
1. Quelles sont les conditions d’utilisation de ce produit ?
a. Assurez-vous que le port Type-C de votre appareil est doté de 
toutes les fonctionnalités (avec la fonction de chargement, detransfert 
de données et DP Alt Mode). Certaines fonctions, par exemple la mise 
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en miroir ou l’extension de l’écran, ne peuvent pas être utilisées s’il 
n’est pas doté de toutes les fonctionnalités.
b. Caractéristiques d’un port Type-C à fonctionnalité complète: 
charge, transfert de données et DP Alt Mode, jusqu’à une vitesse 
de transmission de données de 10 Gbps, un standard USB 3.1 et 
rétro-compatibilité avec un USB 2.0/1.1. Les ports à fonctionnalité 
incomplète ne prennent en charge que la sortie de données. Veuillez 
confirmer que votre appareil rempli les exigences avant d’effectuer 
l’achat de ce produit.

2. Pourquoi ne peut-on pas projeter un écran via un port HDMI ?
Sélectionnez une bonne source de signal HDMI. Par exemple, les 
moniteurs ou les télévisions disposent normalement d’une entrée 
HDMI 1 et HDMI 2 étiquetée. Pour les affichages LG, allez dans Para-
mètres > Entrée > Liste d’Entrée > Sélectionnez HDMI 1 ou HDMI 2.

3. Pourquoi la résolution n’est-elle pas à la hauteur de ce qui est 
annoncé ?
Ce HUB est compatible avec DP1.2 et 1.4, mais le rapport de 
résolution réel dépend du matériel de l’appareil connecté, si l’appareil 
connecté (ordinateur portable, câble HDMI, écran) ne peut pas remplir 
les conditions, alors il ne peut pas projeter avec le rapport de résolu-
tion le plus élevé.

4. Pourquoi le produit est-il chaud pendant son fonctionnement ?
a. C’est normal pour le HUB de générer de la chaleur dans son pro-
cessus de fonctionnement.
b. Le HUB a une puce intégrée et cette dernière chauffera en cours 
d’opération. Plus le HUB a de nombreux types et de quantité d’inter-
faces, plus la puce dégage une puissance de traitement élévée et 
beaucoup de chaleur. Les coques à base de matériaux métalliques 
ont une meilleure dissipation de chaleur permettant de prévenir la 
puce de la surchauffe, qui cause l’instabilité du HUB et des pannes 
comme la déconnexion.
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ES

Contenido
Adaptador HUB x 1 unidad.
Manual de Instrucciones x 1 unidad.
Tarjeta de Garantía x 1 unidad.

Especificaciones
Nombre: Serie Baseus PortalJoy Concentrador de 13 puertos con 
cuádruple pantalla
Nº Modelo: BS-OH119
Puerto de entrada: Tipo-C
Puertos de salida:
USB3.1: 10Gbps
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1: 4K@60Hz
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD: 100W (Max.)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3,5 mm: Admite la conexión de auriculares y altavoces estándar americanos.
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Entrada: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓3A; 15V⎓3A; 20V⎓5A
Salida: 5V⎓0,5A; 5V⎓0,9A
Sistemas operativos: Windows, Apple OS, Linux, Vista

Descripción
31212 10 11

8 6 4 5 9 7

10Gbps10Gbps 480Mbps10Gbps

PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz
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No. Nombre Descripción

1 USB3.1 10Gbps (máx.), admite extensión para ratón, teclado, 
pendrive, disco duro y más.

2 Type-C3.1 Transmisión de datos a 10 Gbps (máx.), admite la 
conexión a teléfonos, discos duros y más para la 
transmisión de datos.

3 USB2.0 480Mbps (máx.), admite extensión para ratón, teclado, 
pendrive y más.

4 HDMI1 Capacidad 4K@60Hz (máx.), compatibilidad descend-
ente con 4K@30Hz.

5 HDMI2 Capacidad 4K@60Hz (máx.), compatibilidad descend-
ente con 4K@30Hz.

6 DP 8K@30Hz (Max.), pcompatible vers le bas avec 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA 1080P@60Hz (máx.), para pantalla y proyector 
HD.

8 PD Entrada de 100 W (máx.).

9 SD/TF 60MB/s, no admite la lectura simultánea de tar-
jetas, sólo admite la primera tarjeta insertada.

10 3,5 mm Admite la conexión de auriculares y altavoces 
estándar americanos.

11 RJ45 1000Mbps (máx.), compatibilidad descendente 
con 100Mbps y 10Mbps.

12 Indicador 
/ Botón

Controla el encendido / apagado de la pantalla 
de emisión, protegiendo tu privacidad.
Indicador parpadea: El puerto no es un puerto 
completo o un puerto Thunderbolt y no admite 
la salida de video para la emisión de pantalla.
Indicador permanece encendido: El puerto 
admite la emisión de pantalla, la transmisión de 
datos y la carga.

Atención
La expansión y el reflejo son sólo para los  
dispositivos con puertos Tipo-C que soportan esta función, de lo con-
trario sólo se puede utilizar para la carga y la transmisión de datos.”
Por favor, mantenga el producto lejos de la fuente de fuego y no 
desmonte o repare el producto por sí mismo. Por favor, póngase en 
contacto con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente para obtener 
ayuda si tiene algún problema con el producto.



-9-

Preguntas frecuentes
1. ¿Cuál es el requisito para utilizar este producto?
a. Asegúrese de que el puerto Tipo-C de su dispositivo tiene todas las 
funciones (con carga, transferencia de datos y función DP Alt Mode). 
Algunas funciones, por ejemplo, la duplicación o la ampliación de la 
pantalla no se pueden utilizar si no tiene todas las funciones.
b. Características de un puerto Tipo-C con todas las funciones: carga, 
transferencia de datos y modo DP Alt, hasta l0Gbps de velocidad de 
transmisión de datos, estándar USB 3.1, y compatible con versiones 
anteriores de USB 2.0/1.1. Los puertos sin funciones completas solo 
admiten la salida de datos. Por favor, confirme que su dispositivo 
cumple los requisitos antes de comprar este producto.

2. ¿Por qué no se puede emitir una pantalla a través de un puerto 
HDMI?
Seleccione una fuente de señal HDMI adecuada. Por ejemplo, los 
monitores o televisores normalmente tienen etiquetada la entrada 
HDMI 1 y HDMI 2. En el caso de las pantallas LG, vaya a Configura-
ción > Entrada > Lista de entradas > Seleccione HDMI1 o 2.

3. ¿Por qué la resolución no es tan alta como se anuncia?
“Este HUB es compatible con DP1.2 y 1.4,  
pero la relación de resolución real depende del hardware del disposi-
tivo conectado, si el dispositivo conectado (portátil, cable HDMI, pan-
talla) no puede cumplir las condiciones, entonces no puede proyectar 
con la relación de resolución más alta.”

4. ¿Por qué se calienta el producto durante el funcionamiento?
a. Es normal que el HUB genere calor en el proceso de funcionami-
ento
b. El HUB tiene un chip incorporado. El chip se calentará durante el 
funcionamiento. Cuantos más tipos y cantidad de interfaces tenga un 
HUB, mayor será la potencia de procesamiento y el calor del chip. Las 
carcasas hechas de materiales metálicos tienen una mejor disipación 
del calor para evitar que el chip se sobrecaliente, causando la inesta-
bilidad del HUB o fallos como la desconexión.



-10-

DE

Inhalt
Verteileradapter 1 Stk.
Bedienungsanleitung 1 Stk.
Garantiekarte 1 Stk.

Spezifikationen
Bezeichnung: Baseus PortalJoy-Serie vierfacher 13-Anschluss-Dis-
playverteiler
Modell-Nr.: BS-OH119
Eingangsanschluss: Typ-C
Ausgangsanschlüsse:
USB3.1: 10Gbps
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1: 4K@60Hz
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD: 100W (max.)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3,5 mm: Unterstützt die Erweiterung auf US-Standard-Kopfhörer und 
-Lautsprecher
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Eingang: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓3A; 15V⎓3A; 20V⎓5A
Ausgang: 5V⎓0,5A; 5 V⎓0,9 A
Betriebssystem: Windows, Appl OS, Linux, Vista

Beschreibung
31212 10 11

8 6 4 5 9 7

10Gbps10Gbps 480Mbps10Gbps

PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz
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Nr. Bezeich-
nung

Beschreibung

1 USB3.1 10Gbps (max.), unterstützt Erweiterungen für Maus, 
Tastatur, Flash-Laufwerk, Festplatte und mehr.

2 Type-C3.1 10Gbps (max.) Datenübertragung, unterstützt den 
Anschluss an Telefone, Festplatten und mehr zur 
Datenübertragung.

3 USB2.0 480 Mbps (max.), unterstützt Erweiterung für Maus, 
Tastatur, Flash-Laufwerk und mehr.

4 HDMI1 4K bei 60 Hz (max.), abwärtskompatibel mit 4K@30Hz.

5 HDMI2 4K bei 60 Hz (max.), abwärtskompatibel mit 4K@30Hz.

6 DP 8K bei 30 Hz (max.), abwärtskompatibel mit 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA 1080P bei 60 Hz (max.), für HD-Display und 
Projektor.

8 PD 100 W-Eingang (max.).

9 SD/TF 60 MB/s, unterstützt nicht das gleichzeitige 
Lesen von mehreren Karten, sondern nur die 
erste eingelegte Karte.

10 3,5 mm Unterstützt die Erweiterung auf US-Stand-
ard-Kopfhörer und -Lautsprecher

11 RJ45 1000Mbps (max.), abwärtskompatibel mit 
100Mbps und 10Mbps.

12 Anzeige/
Taste

Steuert das Ein- und Ausschalten des Bild-
schirms und schützt so Ihre Privatsphäre.
Anzeige blinkt: Der Anschluss ist kein voll funk-
tionsfähiger Anschluss oder Thunderbolt-An-
schluss und unterstützt keine Videoausgabe am 
Bildschirm.
Anzeige leuchtet: Der Anschluss unterstützt 
Bildschirm, Datenübertragung und Aufladen.

Achtung
Erweitern und Spiegeln ist nur bei Geräten mit Typ-C-Anschlüssen 
möglich, die diese Funktion unterstützen, andernfalls kann es nur zum 
Laden und zur Datenübertragung verwendet werden.
Bitte halten Sie das Produkt von Feuerquellen fern und zerlegen oder 
reparieren Sie es nicht selbst. Wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kun-
dendienst, wenn Sie ein Problem mit dem Produkt haben.
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Häufig gestellte Fragen
1. Was ist die Voraussetzung für die Verwendung dieses Produkts?
a. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Typ-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts 
voll funktionsfähig ist (mit Lade-, Datenübertragungs- und DP-Alt-Mo-
dus-Funktion). Einige Funktionen, z. B. Spiegeln oder Erweitern des 
Bildschirms, können nicht verwendet werden, wenn der Anschluss 
nicht voll funktionsfähig ist.
b. Merkmale eines Typ-C-Anschlusses mit vollem Funktionsumfang: 
Ladefunktion, Datenübertragung und DP-Alt-Modus, Datenübertra-
gungsgeschwindigkeiten von bis zu 10 Gbps, USB 3.1-Standard und 
Abwärtskompatibilität mit USB 2.0/1.1. Nicht vollwertige Anschlüsse 
unterstützen nur die Datenausgabe. Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass 
Ihr Gerät die Anforderungen erfüllt, bevor Sie dieses Produkt kaufen.

2. Warum kann der Bildschirm nicht über einen HDMI-Anschluss 
übertragen werden?
Wählen Sie eine geeignete HDMI-Signalquelle aus. Bildschirme oder 
Fernsehgeräte haben in der Regel einen mit HDMI 1 und HDMI 2 gek-
ennzeichneten Eingang. Bei LG-Bildschirmen gehen Sie zu Einstellun-
gen > Eingang > Eingangsliste > und wählen Sie HDMI1 oder 2 aus.

3. Warum entspricht die Auflösung nicht dem Beworbenen?
Dieser Verteiler ist kompatibel mit DP1.2 und 1.4, jedoch hängt das 
tatsächliche Auflösungsverhältnis von der Hardware des angeschloss-
enen Geräts ab. Wenn das angeschlossene Gerät (Laptop, HDMI-Ka-
bel, Display) die Bedingungen nicht erfüllen kann, dann kann es nicht 
mit dem höchsten Auflösungsverhältnis projizieren.

4. Warum wird das Produkt während des Betriebs heiß?
a. Es ist normal, dass der Verteiler während des Betriebs Wärme 
erzeugt.
b. Der Verteileradapter verfügt über einen eingebauten Chip; dieser 
wird während des Betriebs heiß. Je mehr Arten und Mengen von 
Schnittstellen ein Verteileradapter aufweist, desto stärker ist die Ver-
arbeitungsleistung und je mehr Wärme liefert der Chip. Gehäuse aus 
Metallwerkstoffen verfügen über eine bessere Wärmeableitung, um 
die Überhitzung des Chips zu verhindern, was zu einer Instabilität des 
Verteileradapters oder zu Fehlern der Verbindung führen kann, wie z. 
B. ein Verbindungsabbruch.
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IT

Contenuto della confezione
Adattatore HUB ×1
Manuale utente ×1
Scheda di garanzia ×1

Specifiche
Nome: HUB con display quadruplo a 13 porte serie PortalJoy di Baseus
Numero di modello: BS-OH119
Porta di ingresso: Tipo C
Porte di uscita:
USB3.1: 10Gbps
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1: 4K@60Hz
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD: 100W (massimo)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3,5 mm: Supporta il collegamento ad auricolari e altoparlanti standard USA
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Ingresso: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓3A; 15V⎓3A; 20V⎓5A
Uscita: 5V⎓0,5A; 5V⎓0,9A
Sistemi operativi: Windows, Apple OS, Linux, Vista

Descrizione
31212 10 11

8 6 4 5 9 7

10Gbps10Gbps 480Mbps10Gbps

PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz



-14-

N. Nome Descrizione

1 USB3.1 Massimo 10Gbps, supporta l'espansione per mouse, 
tastiera, chiavette, dischi rigidi e altro.

2 Type-C3.1 Trasmissione dati a massimo 10Gbps, supporta la 
connessione a telefoni, hard disk e altro ancora per la 
trasmissione dei dati.

3 USB2.0 Massimo 480Mbps, supporta il collegamento di mouse, 
tastiera, chiavette e altro.

4 HDMI1 Massimo 4K@60Hz, abwärtskompatibel mit 4K@30Hz.

5 HDMI2 Massimo 4K@60Hz, abwärtskompatibel mit 4K@30Hz.

6 DP Massimo 8K@30Hz, abwärtskompatibel mit 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA Massimo 1080P@60Hz, per display HD e 
proiettori.

8 PD Input massimo 100W.

9 SD/TF 60 MB/s, unterstützt nicht das gleichzeitige 
Lesen von mehreren Karten, sondern nur die 
erste eingelegte Karte.

10 3,5 mm Supporta il collegamento ad auricolari e altopar-
lanti standard USA

11 RJ45 Massimo 1000Mbps, abwärtskompatibel mit 
100Mbps und 10Mbps.

12 Indica-
tore/Pul-
sante

Controlla l’on/off dello schermo, per proteggere 
la tua privacy.
L’indicatore lampeggia: la porta non è una porta 
a piene opzioni o una porta Thunderbolt e non 
supporta l’uscita per trasmissione video dello 
schermo.
L’indicatore rimane acceso: la porta supporta la 
trasmissione video nello schermo, la trasmis-
sione dei dati e la ricarica.

Attenzione
L’espansione e il mirroring sono solo per i dispositivi con porte Tipo-C 
che supportano questa funzione, altrimenti può essere utilizzato solo 
per la ricarica e la trasmissione dei dati.
Si prega di tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di fuoco e non smontare 
o riparare il prodotto da soli. Si prega di contattare il nostro servizio 
clienti per aiuto se avete qualche problema con il prodotto.
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Domande frequenti
1. Quali sono i requisiti per l’utilizzo di questo prodotto?
a. Assicuratevi che la porta Tipo-C del vostro dispositivo sia completa 
(con funzione di ricarica, trasferimento dati e DP Alt Mode). Alcune 
funzioni, per esempio, il mirroring o l’estensione dello schermo non 
possono essere utilizzati se non è completo.
b. Caratteristiche di una porta Tipo-C completa: ricarica, trasferimento 
dati e DP Alt Mode, fino a l0Gbps di velocità di trasmissione dati, 
standard USB 3.1, e compatibile all’indietro con USB 2.0/1.1. Le porte 
non complete supportano solo l’uscita dei dati. Si prega di confermare 
che il vostro dispositivo soddisfa i requisiti prima di acquistare questo 
prodotto.

2. Perché non è possibile proiettare una schermata attraverso una 
porta HDMI?
Selezionare una sorgente di segnale HDMI appropriata. Per esempio, 
i monitor o i televisori normalmente hanno etichette di ingresso HDMI 
1 e HDMI 2. Per i display LG, vai su Impostazioni > Ingresso > Elenco 
ingressi > Seleziona HDMI1 o 2.

3. Perché la risoluzione non è conforme alla pubblicità?
Questo HUB è compatibile con DP1.2 e 1.4, ma il rapporto di risoluz-
ione effettivo dipende dall’hardware del dispositivo collegato, se il 
dispositivo collegato (laptop, cavo HDMI, display) non può soddisfare 
le condizioni, allora non può trasmettere con il rapporto di risoluzione 
più alto.

4. Perché il prodotto è caldo durante il funzionamento?
a. È normale che l’HUB generi calore nel processo di funzionamento
b. L’HUB ha un chip incorporato. Il chip si riscalda durante il funzi-
onamento. Più tipi e quantità di interfacce ha un HUB, più forte è la 
potenza di elaborazione e più calore produce il chip. I rivestimenti 
fatti di materiali metallici hanno una migliore dissipazione del calore 
per evitare che il chip si surriscaldi, causando l’instabilità dell’HUB o 
guasti come la disconnessione.
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PL

Zawartość
Adapter HUB 1SZT
Instrukcja obsługi      1SZT
Karta gwarancyjna   1SZT

Dane techniczne
Nazwa: Baseus PortalJoy Seria 13-Portów HUB z poczwórnym 
wyświetlaczem
Nr Modelu: BS-OH119
Port wejściowy: Typ-C
Porty wyjściowe:
USB3.1: 10Gbps
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1: 4K@60Hz
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD: 100W (Max.)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3,5mm: Obsługuje rozszerzenie do słuchawek i głośników CTIA.
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Wejście: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓3A; 15V⎓3A; 20V⎓5A
Wyjście: 5V⎓0,5A;  5V⎓0,9A
Systemy operacyjne: Windows, Apple OS, Linux, Vista

Opis
31212 10 11
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PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz
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Nr Nazwa Opis

1 USB3.1 10Gbps (maks.) obsługuje rozszerzenie dla myszy, 
klawiatury, dysku flash, dysku twardego i innych.

2 Type-C3.1 Transmisja danych 10Gbps (maks.), obsługuje 
połączenie z telefonami, dyskami twardymi i innymi do 
transmisji danych.

3 USB2.0 480Mbps (maks.), obsługuje rozszerzenia dla myszy, 
klawiatury, napędu flash i innych.

4 HDMI1 4K@60Hz (maks.), w dół kompatybilny z 4K@30Hz.

5 HDMI2 4K@60Hz (maks.), w dół kompatybilny z 4K@30Hz.

6 DP 8K bei 30 Hz (max.), abwärtskompatibel mit 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA 1080P@60Hz (maks.) dla wyświetlacza HD i 
projektora.

8 PD 100W (maks.) wejście.

9 SD/TF 60MB/s, nie obsługuje jednoczesnego odczytu 
kart, obsługuje tylko pierwszą włożoną kartę.

10 3,5mm Obsługuje rozszerzenie do słuchawek i 
głośników CTIA.

11 RJ45 1000Mbps (maks.), w dół kompatybilny z 
100Mbps i 10Mbps.

12 Wskaźnik/
przycisk

Kontroluje włączenie/wyłączenie ekranu cast, 
chroniąc Twoją prywatność.
Wskaźnik miga: Port nie jest w pełni funkc-
jonalnym portem lub portem Thunderbolt i nie 
obsługuje wyjścia wideo do rzucania ekranu.
Wskaźnik pozostaje włączony: Port obsłu-
guje rzutowanie ekranu, transmisję danych i 
ładowanie.

Przestroga
Rozszerzanie i tworzenie kopii lustrzanych dotyczy tylko urządzeń z 
portami Typ-C obsługującymi tę funkcję, w przeciwnym razie można 
go używać tylko do ładowania i transmisji danych.
Proszę trzymać produkt z dala od źródła ognia i NIE demontować ani 
nie naprawiać produktu samodzielnie. Prosimy o kontakt z naszym 
działem obsługi klienta w celu uzyskania pomocy, jeśli masz jakikol-
wiek problem z produktem.
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Najczęściej Zadawane Pytania
1. Jakie są wymagania dotyczące stosowania tego produktu?
a. Upewnij się, że port Typ-C Twojego urządzenia jest w pełni funkc-
jonalny (z funkcją ładowania, transferu danych i DP Alt Mode). Niek-
tóre funkcje, na przykład tworzenie kopii lustrzanych lub rozszerzanie 
ekranu, nie mogą być używane, jeśli nie jest on w pełni funkcjonalny.
b. Cechy w pełni funkcjonalnego portu Typ-C: ładowanie, transfer 
danych i tryb DP Alt, prędkość transmisji danych do l0Gbps, standard 
USB 3.1 i wsteczna kompatybilność z USB 2.0/1.1. Porty nie w pełni 
funkcjonalne obsługują tylko wyjście danych.

2. Dlaczego nie można wyświetlać ekranu przez port HDMI?
Wybierz odpowiednie źródło sygnału HDMI. Na przykład monitory 
lub telewizory mają zwykle oznaczone wejście HDMI 1 i HDMI 2. W 
przypadku monitorów LG przejdź do opcji Ustawienia > Wejście > 
Lista wejść > Wybierz HDMI1 lub 2.

3. Dlaczego rozdzielczość nie jest taka jak w reklamie?
Ten HUB jest kompatybilny z DP1.2 i 1.4, ale rzeczywisty 
współczynnik rozdzielczości zależy od sprzętu podłączonego urządze-
nia, jeśli podłączone urządzenie (laptop, kabel HDMI, wyświetlacz) 
nie może spełnić promowanego współczynnika rozdzielczości tego 
produktu, to nie może projektować z najwyższym współczynnikiem 
rozdzielczości.

4. Dlaczego produkt jest gorący podczas pracy?
a. Jest rzeczą normalną, że HUB wytwarza ciepło w procesie działa-
nia.
b. HUB posiada wbudowany układ scalony. Im więcej rodzajów i ilości 
interfejsów posiada HUB, tym mocniejsze przetwarzanie i więcej cie-
pła dostarcza chip. Powłoki wykonane z materiałów metalowych mają 
lepsze odprowadzanie ciepła, co zapobiega przegrzewaniu się chipa, 
powodując niestabilność HUB-a lub awarie takie jak rozłączenie.
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UA

Вміст
Хаб перехідник  1шт
Посібник користувача 1шт
Гарантійний талон 1шт

Технічні характеристики
Назва: Baseus PortalJoy серії 13-портовий хаб з чотирма 
дисплеями
Модель №: BS-OH119
Вхідний порт: Тип-C
Вихідні порти:
USB3.1: 10 Гбіт/с
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1: 4K@60 Гц
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD: 100 Вт (макс.)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3,5 мм: Підтримує розширення до навушників і динаміків CTIA.
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Вхід: 5В⎓3A; 9В⎓3A; 15В⎓3A; 20В⎓5A
Вихід: 5В⎓0,5A;  5В⎓0,9A
Операційні системи: Windows, Apple OS, Linux, Vista

Опис
31212 10 11

8 6 4 5 9 7

10Gbps10Gbps 480Mbps10Gbps

PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz
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№ Назва Опис

1 USB3.1 10 Гбіт / сек (Макс.), підтримує розширення для 
миші, клавіатури, флеш-карти, жорсткого диска і 
багато іншого.

2 Type-C3.1 Передача даних 10 Гбіт/с (макс.), підтримує 
підключення до телефонів, жорстких дисків та інших 
пристроїв для передачі даних.

3 USB2.0 480 Мбіт / сек (Макс.), підтримує розширення для 
миші, клавіатури, флеш-карти і багато іншого.

4 HDMI1 4K@60 Гц (макс.), низхідна сумісність зі 4K@30Hz.

5 HDMI2 4K@60 Гц (макс.), низхідна сумісність зі 4K@30Hz.

6 DP 8K@30 Гц (макс.), низхідна сумісність зі 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA 1080P@60Hz (макс.), для HD-дисплея та 
проектора.

8 PD Вхідна потужність 100 Вт (макс.).

9 SD/TF 60 MB/s, unterstützt nicht das gleichzeitige 
Lesen von mehreren Karten, sondern nur die 
erste eingelegte Karte.

10 3,5 мм Підтримує розширення до навушників і 
динаміків CTIA.

11 RJ45 1000 Мбіт/ сек (Макс.), низхідна сумісність зі 
100 Мбіт / сек і 10 Мбіт/с.

12 Індикатор
/кнопка

Керує увімкненням і вимкненням ЕПТ, 
захищаючи вашу конфіденційність.
Індикатор блимає: порт не є повноцінним 
портом або портом Thunderbolt і не підтримує 
відеовихід для трансляції з екрана.
Індикатор не світиться: порт підтримує 
трансляцію зображення з екрана, передачу 
даних і заряджання.

Увага
Розширення та дублювання зображення призначені лише для 
пристроїв із портами тип-C, які підтримують цю функцію, в іншому 
випадку лише для заряджання та передачі даних.
Тримайте пристрій подалі від джерела вогню та НЕ розбирайте 
або ремонтуйте самостійно. Будь ласка, зверніться до нашої 
служби підтримки клієнтів, якщо у вас виникли проблеми з 
продуктом.
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Поширені запитання
1. Які вимоги до використання продукту?
a. Переконайтеся, що порт тип-C вашого пристрою 
повнофункціональний (із заряджанням, передачею даних і 
функцією DP Alt Mode). Деякі функції, наприклад, дублювання 
відображення або розширення екрану, не доступні при відсутності 
зазначених характеристик.
b. Функції повнофункціонального порту тип-C включають: зарядку, 
передачу даних і альтернативний режим DP зі швидкістю передачі 
даних до 10 Гбіт/с,  USB 3.1 стандарт і зворотна сумісність з USB 
2.0/1.1. Неповнофункціональні порти підтримують лише вихід 
даних.

2. Чому не вдається транслювати екран через порт HDMI?
Виберіть належне джерело сигналу HDMI. Наприклад, монітори 
або телевізори зазвичай мають вхід HDMI 1 і HDMI 2. Для 
дисплеїв LG перейдіть до Налаштування > Вхід > Список входів > 
Виберіть HDMI1 або 2.

3. Чому роздільна здатність зображення не відповідає заявленій?
Хаб перехідник сумісний із DP1.2 і 1.4, але фактичне 
співвідношення роздільної здатності залежить від апаратного 
забезпечення підключеного пристрою. Якщо підключений пристрій 
(ноутбук, кабель HDMI, дисплей) не відповідає рекомендованому 
коефіцієнту роздільної здатності продукту, то відображення з 
найвищим коефіцієнтом роздільної здатності не можливе.

4. Чому пристрій нагрівається під час роботи?
a. Це нормально, що Хаб перехідник генерує тепло під час роботи.
b. Хаб перехідник  має вбудований чіп. Чим більше типів портів 
і кількість інтерфейсів, тим сильніша обчислювальну потужність 
і більша температура нагріву чіпа. Оболонки, виготовлені з 
металевих матеріалів, краще розсіюють тепло, щоб запобігти 
перегріву. У разі перегріву чіпа перехідник може видавати 
нестабільні збої або відключення.
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NL

Inhoud
HUB-adapter ×1
Gebruikershandleiding ×1
Garantiekaart ×1

Specificaties
Naam: Baseus PortalJoy Series 13-Poort HUB met vier schermen
Modelnummer: BS-OH119
Input poort: Type-C
Uitgangspoorten:
USB3.1: 10Gbps (Max.)
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1: 4K@60Hz
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD: 100W (Max.)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3,5 mm: Ondersteunt uitbreiding naar CTIA koptelefoons en luidsprek-
ers.
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Input: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓3A; 15V⎓3A; 20V⎓5A
Output: 5V⎓0,5A;  5V⎓0,9A
Besturingssystemen: Windows, Apple OS, Linux, Vista

Beschrijving
31212 10 11
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10Gbps10Gbps 480Mbps10Gbps

PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz
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Nr. Naam Beschrijving

1 USB3.1 10Gbps (Max.), ondersteunt uitbreiding voor muis, 
toetsenbord, USB-Stick, harde schijf en meer.

2 Type-C3.1 10Gbps (Max.) datatransmissie, ondersteunt verbinding 
met telefoons, harde schijven en meer.

3 USB2.0 480Mbps (Max.), ondersteunt uitbreidingsmogelijk-
heden voor muis, toetsenbord, USB-Stick en meer.

4 HDMI1 4K@60Hz (Max.), achterwaarts compatibel met 
4K@30Hz.

5 HDMI2 4K@60Hz (Max.), achterwaarts compatibel met 
4K@30Hz.

6 DP 8K@30Hz (Max.), achterwaarts compatibel met 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA 1080P@60Hz (Max.), voor HD beeldscherm en 
projector.

8 PD 100W (Max.) input.

9 SD/TF 60MB/s, ondersteunt niet het lezen van 
kaart(en), alleen het eerst geplaatste kaart 
wordt ondersteund.

10 3,5 мм Ondersteunt uitbreiding naar CTIA koptelefoons 
en luidsprekers.

11 RJ45 1000Mbps (Max.), achterwaarts compatibel met 
100Mbps en 10Mbps.

12 Indicator-/
knop

Regelt het in- en uitschakelen van het jouw 
screen-casting, hierdoor wordt jouw privacy 
beschermd.
Knipper indicatie: Het aangesloten poort is 
geen geschikte poort of het is geen Thunder-
bolt-poort en ondersteunt geen video-uitvoer 
voor screen-casting.
Indicator blijft branden: Aangesloten poort 
ondersteunt screen-casting, gegevensover-
dracht en het opladen van jouw apparaat.

Waarschuwing
Houd het product uit de buurt van vuurbronnen en demonteer of repareer het product NIET zelf. 
Neem contact op met onze klantenservice voor hulp als u problemen heeft met het product.
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Veelgestelde vragen
1. Aan welke eisen moet je voldoen om dit product te gebruiken?
a. Zorg ervoor dat de Type-C poort van je apparaat beschikt over alle functies (met opladen, 
gegevensoverdracht en DP Alt modus functie). Bepaalde functies, zoals spiegelen of uitbreiding 
van het scherm kunnen niet worden gebruikt als de poort niet voorzien is van alle functies.
b. Kenmerken van een volledige Type-C poort: opladen, gegevensoverdracht en DP Alt Mode, tot 
l0Gbps snelheid van gegevensoverdracht, USB 3.1 standaard, en achterwaarts compatibel met 
USB 2.0/1.1. Niet-volwaardige poorten ondersteunen alleen de output van gegevens.

2. Waarom kan een scherm niet via de HDMI-poort worden ingeschakeld?
Selecteer een geschikte HDMI bron. Bijvoorbeeld, monitoren of televisies hebben normaal 
gesproken HDMI 1 en HDMI 2 ingangen gelabeld. Voor LG schermen ga je naar Instellingen > 
Input > Input Lijst > Selecteer HDMI1 of 2.

3. Waarom is de resolutie niet zoals geadverteerd?
Deze HUB is compatibel met DP1.2 en 1.4, maar de actuele resolutieverhouding wordt bepaald 
door de hardware van het aangesloten apparaat; als het aangesloten apparaat (laptop, HDMI 
kabel, beeldscherm) niet kan voldoen aan de aanbevolen resolutieverhouding van dit product, dan 
kan het niet projecteren met de hoogste resolutieverhouding.

4. Waarom wordt het product warm tijdens het gebruik?
a. Het is normaal dat de HUB tijdens het gebruik warmte produceert.
b. De HUB heeft een ingebouwde chip. Hoe meer verschillende types en hoeveelheden interfaces 
een HUB heeft, hoe sterker de verwerkingskracht en hoe meer warmte de chip levert. Behuizingen 
van metalen materialen hebben een betere warmteafvoer om te voorkomen dat de chip oververhit 
raakt, wat de instabiliteit van de HUB of storingen zoals ontkoppeling veroorzaakt.



-25-

TR

İçerik
HUB adaptörü ×1
Kullanım kılavuzu ×1
Garanti kartı ×1

Teknik Özellikler
Ürün Adı: Baseus PortalJoy Serisi 13 Portlu Dört Ekranlı HUB
Model No.: BS-OH119
Giriş Portu: Type-C
Çıkış portları:
USB3.1: 10Gps (Maks.)
Type-C3.1: 10Gbps
USB2.0: 480Mbps
HDMI1 : 4K@60Hz
HDMI2: 4K@60Hz
DP: 4K@120Hz
VGA: 1080P@60Hz
PD: 100W (Maks.)
SD/TF: 60MB/s
3,5mm: CTIA kulaklıklarına ve hoparlörlerine uzatmayı destekler.
RJ45: 1000Mbps
Giriş: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓3A; 15V⎓3A; 20V⎓5A
Çıkış: 5V⎓0.5A;  5V⎓0.9A
İşletim sistemleri: Windows, Apple, OS, Linux, Vista

Açıklama

31212 10 11

8 6 4 5 9 7

10Gbps10Gbps 480Mbps10Gbps

PD100w Input DP4K@120Hz HDMI1 4K@60Hz HDMI2 4K@60Hz
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No. İsim Açıklama

1 USB3.1 10Gbps (Maks.), fare,klavye, flash sürücü, sabit sürücü 
ve daha fazlası için genişletmeyi destekler.

2 Type-C3.1 10Gbps (Maks.) veri iletimine sahiptir ve veri iletimi 
için telefonlara, sabit sürücülere ve daha fazlasına 
bağlantıyı destekler.

3 USB2.0 480Mbps (Maks.), fare, klavye, flash sürücü ve daha 
fazlası için genişletmeyi destekler.

4 HDMI1 4K@60Hz (Maks.), aşağı doğru 4K@30Hz ile uyumlu.

5 HDMI1 4K@60Hz (Maks.), aşağı doğru 4K@30Hz ile uyumlu.

6 DP 8K@30Hz (Max.), achterwaarts compatibel met 
4K@120Hz/4K@60Hz/4K@30Hz.

7 VGA 1080P@60Hz (Maks.), HD ekran ve projektör 
için.

8 PD 100W (Maks.) giriş.

9 SD/TF 60MB/sn, eş zamanlı kart okumayı destekle-
mez, yalnızca takılan ilk kartı destekler.

10 3,5 мм CTIA kulaklıklarına ve hoparlörlerine uzatmayı 
destekler.

11 RJ45 1000Mbps (Maks.), aşağı yönlü 100Mbps ve 
10Mbps ile uyumludur.

12 Gösterge/
Düğme

Yayınlama ekranının açılıp kapanmasını kontrol 
ederek gizliliğinizi korur.
Göstergenin yanıp sönmesi: Bağlantı noktası 
tam özellikli bir bağlantı noktası veya Thunder-
bolt bağlantı noktası değildir ve ekran yayınla-
ma için video çıkışını desteklemez.
Göstergenin açık kalması: Bağlantı noktası 
ekran yayınını, veri iletimini ve şarjı destekler.

Dikkat
Genişletme ve yansıtma yalnızca bu işlevi destekleyen Type-C bağlantı noktalarına sahip cihazlar 
içindir, aksi takdirde yalnızca şarj ve veri iletimi için kullanılabilir.
Lütfen bu ürünü ateşten uzak tutun ve ürünü kendiniz SÖKMEYİN veya onarmayın. Ürünle ilgili 
herhangi bir sorun yaşıyorsanız, lütfen yardım için müşteri hizmetlerimizle iletişime geçin.

Sıkça sorulan sorular
1. Bu ürünü kullanmak için gereksinimler nelerdir?
a. Cihazınızın Type-C portunun tam özellikli(şarj, veri aktarımı ve DP Alternatif Modu işlevi ile) 
olduğundan emin olun. Tam özellikli değilse ekranı yansıtma veya genişletme gibi bazı işlevler 
kullanılamaz.
b. Tam özellikli bir Type-C portunun özellikleri: şarj etme, veri aktarımı ve Dp Alternatif Modu, 10 
Gbps'ye kadar veri aktarım hızı, USB 3.1 standardı ve USB 2.0/1.1. ile geriye dönük uyumluluk. 
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Tam özellikli olmayan portlar yalnızca veri çıkışını destekler.

2. Neden bir ekranı HDMI portu üzerinden yayınlayamıyorsunuz?
Uygun bir HDMI sinyal kaynağı seçin. Örneğin, monitörlerde veya TV'lerde normalde HDMI 1 ve 
HDMI 2 girişi etiketlenmiştir. LG ekranlar için Ayarlar> Giriş> Giriş Listesi> HDMI 1 veya 2'yi seçin 
bölümüne gidin.

3. Çözünürlük neden reklamlardaki gibi değil?
Bu HUB, DP1.2 ve 1.4 ile uyumludur, ancak esas çözünürlük oranı bağlı cihazın donanımına 
bağlıdır, eğer bağlı cihaz (dizüstü bilgisayar, HDMI kablosu, ekran) bu ürünün tanıtılan çözünürlük 
oranını karşılayamıyorsa, en yüksek çözünürlük oranıyla yansıtamaz.

4. Ürün çalışırken neden sıcaktır?
a. HUB'ın çalışma sürecinde ısı üretmesi normaldir.
b. HUB dahili bir çipe sahiptir. Bir HUB'ın sahip olduğu arabirim türü ve miktarı ne kadar fazla ise, 
çip o kadar güçlü işlem gücü ve ısı sağlar. Metal malzemelerden yapılmış kaplamalar, HUB'ın 
kararsızlığına veya bağlantı kesilmesi gibi arızalara neden olan çipin aşırı ısımasını önlemek için 
daha iyi ısı dağılımına sahiptir.



This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate 
the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device,pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation.This equip-
ment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and if 
not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications.However,there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:
--Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
--Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
--Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that 
to which the receiver is connected.
--Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.



            

This equipment complies with the provisions of Directive  2012/19/EU. 
It is strictly forbidden to dispose of this equipment with ordinary trash. 
It must be recycled. This symbol indicates that the product shall not be 
treated as regular domestic trash, and must be delivered to a recycling 
center that is capable of recycling electronic and electrical equipment.

Cet équipement est conforme aux dispositions de la directive 2012/19/
UE. Il est strictement interdit de jeter cet équipement avec les ordures 
ménagères. Il doit être recyclé. Ce symbole indique que le produit ne doit 
pas être traité comme un déchet domestique ordinaire et doit être remis à 
un centre de recyclage capable de recycler les équipements électron-
iques et électriques.

Este equipo cumple lo dispuesto en la Directiva 2012/19/EU. Está termi-
nantemente prohibido desechar este equipo con los residuos domésticos 
corrientes sin clasificar. Debe ser reciclado. Este símbolo indica que el 
producto no se puede tratar como un residuo doméstico corriente sin cla-
sificar y se debe llevar a un centro de reciclaje apto para reciclar aparatos 
eléctricos y electrónicos.

Dieses Gerät entspricht den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU. Es 
ist strengstens untersagt, dieses Gerät mit dem Hausmüll zu entsorgen. 
Es muss dem Recycling zugeführt werden. Dieses Symbol weist darauf 
hin, dass das Produkt nicht als normaler Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, 
sondern bei einem Recyclingzentrum abgegeben werden muss, das für das 
Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten geeignet ist.

Questa apparecchiatura è conforme alle disposizioni della direttiva 
2012/19/UE. È severamente vietato smaltire questa apparecchiatura con 
i rifiuti ordinari. Deve essere riciclato. Questo simbolo indica che il prodot-
to non deve essere trattato come un normale rifiuto domestico, e deve 
essere consegnato pesso un centro di riciclaggio in grado di riciclare 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

To urządzenie jest zgodne z postanowieniami Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE. 
Zakazuje się wyrzucania tego sprzętu ze zwykłymi śmieciami domowymi. 
Sprzęt ten należy poddać recyklingowi. Ten symbol wskazuje, że nie 
można tego produktu traktować jako zwykłe odpady domowe i należy 
go dostarczyć do centrum recyklingu, które może przetwarzać sprzęt 
elektroniczny i elektryczny.



Це обладнання відповідає положенням Директиви 2012/19/EU. 
Категорично забороняється викидати це обладнання разом зі 
звичайним сміттям. Його необхідно переробити. Цей символ означає, 
що виріб не повинен розглядатися як звичайні побутові відходи і його 
необхідно доставити в центр утилізації, який переробляє електронне 
та електричне обладнання.

Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de bepalingen van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU. 
Het is ten strengste verboden om deze apparatuur met het normale 
afval weg te gooien. Het moet worden gerecycled. Dit symbool geeft aan 
dat het product niet mag worden behandeld als gewoon huishoudelijk 
afval en moet worden afgeleverd bij een recyclingcentrum dat in staat is 
elektronische en elektrische apparatuur te recyclen.

Bu ekipman, 2012/19/AB sayılı Direktif hükümlerine uygundur. Bu 
ekipmanı sıradan çöplerle birlikte atmak kesinlikle yasaktır. Mutlaka geri 
dönüştürülmelidir. Bu sembol, ürünün normal ev çöpü gibi işlem görmem-
esi gerektiğini, elektronik ve elektrikli ekipmanı geri dönüştürebilen bir geri 
dönüşüm merkezine teslim edilmesi gerektiğini belirtir.

It is hereby declared that BS-OH119, a product model of Shenzhen 
Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., complies with the provisions of Directive 
2014/30/EU, Directive 2011/65/EU. The full text of the EC Declaration 
of Conformity can be found on the following website: www.baseus.
com

Il est déclaré par le présent document que BS-OH119, un modèle de 
produit de Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., est conforme aux 
dispositions des Directives2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE. Le texte intégral 
de la déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site Web 
suivant : www.baseus.com

Por la presente declaramos que BS-OH119, un modelo de producto 
de Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., cumple con los requisitos 
de la Directiva 2014/30/EU, Directiva 2011/65/EU . Puede consultar el 
texto completo de la declaración de conformidad par ala CE en el sitio 
web siguiente: www.baseus.com



Hiermit wird erklärt, dass BS-OH119, ein Produktmodell von 
Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd. mit den Bestimmungen der 
Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU übereinstimmt. Der 
vollständige Text der EG-Konformitätserklärung ist auf der folgenden 
Website zu finden: www.baseus.com

Si dichiara che BS-OH119, un modello di prodotto di Shenzhen 
Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., è conforme alle disposizioni della Di-
rettiva 2014/30/UE, della Direttiva 2011/65/UE. Il testo completo della 
Dichiarazione di Conformità CE è disponibile sul seguente sito web: 
www.baseus.com

Niniejszym deklarujemy, że BS-OH119, produkt firmy Shenzhen 
Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., jest zgodny z postanowieniami Dyrekt-
ywy 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywy 2011/65/UE. Pełny tekst Deklaracji zgod-
ności WE znajduje się na następującej stronie: www.baseus.com

Цим самим заявляється, що BS-OH119, модель продукту 
Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., відповідає положенням 
Директиви 2014/30/EU Директиви 2011/65/EU. Повну версію Заяви 
про відповідність EС можна знайти на такому веб-сайті: 
www.baseus.com

Hierbij wordt verklaard dat BS-OH119, een productmodel van Shen-
zhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., voldoet aan de bepalingen van 
Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. De volledige tekst van 
de EG-verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op de volgende 
website: www.baseus.com

Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd.,  şirketinin BS-OH119 ürün 
modelinin 2014/30/AB sayılı Direktif, 2011/65/AB sayılı Direktif  
hükümlerine uygun olduğu beyan edilir. AT Uygunluk Beyanının tam 
metni şu web sitesinde bulunabilir: www.baseus.com



Manufacturer: Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd.
Add: 2nd Floor, Building B, Baseus Intelligence Park, No.2008, Xuegang Rd, Gangtou Community, 
Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen
Executive Standard: GB 4943.1
Hotline: +86-4000-712-711     Website: www.baseus.com
Official After-sales E-mail Address： care@baseus.com
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1100004381
倍思设计/Designed by Baseus
中国制造/Made in China

Please keep the product away from fire source and do not dismantle 
or repair the product by yourself. Please contact our customer service 
for help if you have any problem with the product.

Warning


